507264952 05/03/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7311873

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIMON AUSCH	05/02/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PARTY LOVERS INC.	
Street Address:	120 WALWORTH STREET	
City:	BROOKLYN	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11205	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	17735978		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)382-0888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 596-0500

Email:ckupferberg@ostrolenk.comCorrespondent Name:OSTROLENK FABER LLPAddress Line 1:845 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 2: 8TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P/6875-2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAX MOSKOWITZ	
SIGNATURE:	/Max Moskowitz/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2022	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=02755159#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 059802 FRAME: 0181

507264952

		Attorney Docket Number	P/6875-2
DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR D PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.6		Pirst Named Inventor	Simon Ausch
ASSIGNMENT	-X	COM	PLETE IF KNOWN
		Application Number	
		Filing Date	
		rining Disc	
AND LONGER ST	ORAGE O	IUS FOR CARRIER S F HELIUM PARTY B the Invention)	
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare the This declaration is directed to:	hat:		
The attached application, OR			
United States application number or PC filed on		nal application number	
The above-identified application was made I believe I am the original inventor or an ori I hereby acknowledge that any willful false fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5)	ginal joint in statement ma	ventor of a claimed invention de in this declaration is pur	on in the application. hishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by
WHEREAS, Party Lovers Inc., having a p			
assignce, is desirous of acquiring all right, title	and interest	in and to said invention and	I any Patent that may be granted
therefor.			•
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of O which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), as invention right, title and interest for the United State all my (our) invention(s) disclosed and claime substitute, reissue or reexamination application countries, including all rights of priority from Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is heresulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as (ourselves) and my (our) legal representatives remuneration, to execute and deliver all division invention(s) and all assignments thereof to said representatives all facts known to the undersign interferences or other legal proceedings in while lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to can do nominees to obtain patent protection for a incident to said applications to be borne and patent patent.	entor(s) and as ates and all of d in said afor- ns and patents the filing of s ereby authori- assignee of the heirs and assignee or gned respecting ich any of said do generally e- aid invention	s assignor(s), hereby sell, as her countries in and to said esaid application, all origin applied for or granted ther aid application, and all right zed and requested to issue a signs do hereby agree and cation, reissue and other app its assigns, to communicate ag said invention(s), whene d applications or patents me everything necessary to assi- (s) in the United States and	asign and set over to said assignee the aforesaid application for Patent and al, divisional, continuation, refor in the United States and all other ats for past infringement, and the all patents on said invention(s) or at the undersigned for myself covenant without further lications for Patent on said e to said assignee or its ver requested, to testify in any ay become involved, to sign all st assignee, its successors, assigns
Simon Ausch		I Dan Oll	~ 5 2 2Z
	STATE		COUNTRY

New York

MAILING ADDRESS
c/o Party Lovers Inc., 120 Walworth Street, Brooklyn, New York 11205

CONTINUED ON PAGE 2

{02745548.1}

Brooklyn

PATENT

United States of America

REEL: 059802 FRAME: 0182 **RECORDED: 05/03/2022**